

Form PTO-1594 102807111 IRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Columbia Insurance Company Shaw Industries Group, Inc. Name: 616 East Walnut Avenue - P.O. Drawer 2128 Internal Dalton, GA 30722-2128 Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 3024 Harney Street Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68131-3580 Corporation-State - Georgia Other Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sqrt{No} \) General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Corporation-State Nebraska Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Other Execution Date: 7/7,15/04 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached A. Trademark Application No.(s) Schedule A Additional number(s) attached ✓ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 5 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Lisa A. Iverson, Esq. Internal Address: Neal & McDevitt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 140.00 08/04/2004 GTON11 00000081 74722874 Enclosed 40.00 DP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 12 FC: 8522 100.00 OP 8. Deposit account number: 1776 Ash Street Street Address: City: Northfield Zip:60093 State: IL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

01 FC:8521

Lisa A. Iverson Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

App. No.	Mark		
74/722874	AMERICAN HOME FASHION		
78/190317	COLOR COORDINATES		
78/332101	S (and Design)		
76/402907	A SAMPLE OF THINGS TO COME		
78/398764	SHAW LIVING		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHAW INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC., a Georgia corporation, with its principal place of business at 616 East Walnut Avenue, P.O. Drawer.2128, Dalton, Georgia 30722-2128 ("Assignor") is the owner of the marks and applications listed below.

App. No.	Mark		
74/722874	AMERICAN HOME FASHION		
78/190317	COLOR COORDINATES		
78/332101	S (and Design)		
76/402907	A SAMPLE OF THINGS TO COME		
78/398764	SHAW LIVING		

(hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"); and

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

WHEREAS, COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY, a Nebraska corporation, with its principal place of business at 3024 Harney Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131-3580 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement, an Intellectual Property License Agreement and an Intellectual Property Development Agreement effective as of January 1, 2003 ("the Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, the terms of the Agreements require Assignor to assign certain Intellectual Property to Assignee from time to time.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the applications listed above.

ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNEE:		
SHAW	INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC.	COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY		
By:	Mulul Hanutes	By:	Tout Det	
-	Frederick L. Hooper, III		(Signature)	
	Assistant Secretary	Name:	Forest N. Kutter	
		Title:	Seniar Vice President	
Date:	July 7, 2004	Date:	thy 15,2004	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0325